
Wed 26-Jun-2019 14:01:27 GMT-4

A3 Toco Road Jamaat vs A1 Endeavour Jamaat
on

Saturday 15 June 2019
at

A1 Endeavour Jamaat won by 96 runs

scored by a.raheem
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team A3 Toco Road Jamaat
Score 29 for 5
Overs 5.0

Players Zaki Ali
Ashmeed Ali
Brandon Ramsubage
Avin Ramsubage
Abdool Gafoor
Jamal Williams

Team A1 Endeavour Jamaat
Score 125 for 2
Overs 7.0

Players Riaz Mohammed ( Endeavour)
Amir Ali Nabbie
Musa Mohammed
Stephen Shadick
Zahid Mohammed
Fazil Baksh (Endeavour)
Nicholas Goberdan ( Endeavour)
Akeil Williams



Wed 26-Jun-2019 14:01:28 GMT-4

A3 Toco Road Jamaat vs A1 Endeavour Jamaat

page 1

A1 Endeavour Jamaat INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: A1 Endeavour Jamaat Sat 15-Jun-2019

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Riaz Mohammed 
( Endeavour)

. . 422. 242W
lbw  b Brandon Ramsubage 16 10 4 4 4 2 60%160.0

2 Amir Ali Nabbie
2122242. 6646. 61

not out 44 15 17 2 2 5 2 4 87% 293.
3

3 Musa Mohammed
22. 2 . . . 424222. 24. 44W

c Ashmeed Ali  b Zaki Ali 36 20 17 7 8 5 65%180.0

4 Stephen Shadick
44

not out 8 2 0 2 100% 400.
0

5 Zahid Mohammed

6 Fazil Baksh 
(Endeavour)

7 Nicholas Goberdan 
( Endeavour)

8 Akeil Williams

9

10

11

7.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 21  (16wd  5nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 125 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

24

Riaz Mohammed 
( Endeavour)

1.4

24

2

117

Musa 
Mohammed

6.4

93

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

14

2

1 16 2 16.00Jamal 
Williams

R
W

WD
NB

9
1
4 1 13 1 4 13.00Brandon 

Ramsubage
R

W
WD
NB

12

3 1 15 3 15.00Abdool 
Gafoor

R
W

WD
NB

14

3

1 17 3 17.00Avin 
Ramsubage

R
W

WD
NB

28 17
1
3 2 48 1 3 24.00Zaki Ali

R
W

WD
NB

10

6 1 16 6 16.00Ashmeed Ali
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A3 Toco Road Jamaat INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: A1 Endeavour Jamaat Sat 15-Jun-2019

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Zaki Ali
112 . . 4. 21W

st Zahid Mohammed  b Musa 
Mohammed

11 10 13 4 3 2 1 60% 110.0

2 Ashmeed Ali
. 231 . . 2 . W

c Amir Ali Nabbie  b Fazil 
Baksh (Endeavour)

8 9 4 5 1 2 1 44% 88.9

3 Brandon 
Ramsubage

. 3W
b Stephen Shadick 3 3 4 2 1 33%100.0

4 Avin Ramsubage
. W

b Stephen Shadick 0 2 0 2 0.0

5 Abdool Gafoor
1 . . . . W

run out (Riaz Mohammed 
( Endeavour))

1 6 2 5 1 17% 16.7

6 Jamal Williams

7

8

9

10

11

5.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 6  (4wd  0nb  0lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 29 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

11

Ashmeed Ali

1.5

11

2

26

Brandon 
Ramsubage

3.3

15

3

26

Avin 
Ramsubage

3.5

0

4

29

Abdool Gafoor

4.5

3

5

29

Zaki Ali

4.6

0

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

8

1 1 9 1 9.00Riaz 
Mohammed 

( Endeavour) R
W

WD
NB

2
1 1 2 1 2.00Fazil Baksh 

(Endeavour)
R

W
WD
NB

8

3 1 11 3 11.00Nicholas 
Goberdan 

( Endeavour) R
W

WD
NB

5
2 1 5 2 5.00Stephen 

Shadick
R

W
WD
NB

1 1 1 1 0.00Musa 
Mohammed
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A1 Endeavour Jamaat INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 16 0 Jamal Williams . 1nb 4 1nb-2 2 . 2 4 

2 29 1 Brandon 1wd 2 1 2 1wd 1wd W 2 1wd 2 

3 44 1 Abdool Gafoor 1wd 2 2 2 4 1wd 2 1wd . 

4 61 1 Avin Ramsubage . 2 1nb 1nb 1nb 4 2 4 2 

5 89 1 Zaki Ali 6 6 4 6 . 6 

6 105 1 Ashmeed Ali 2 2 . 3wd 2 4 3wd . 

7 125 2 Zaki Ali 1 4 3wd 4 W 4 4 

A3 Toco Road Jamaat INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 Riaz Mohammed 1wd . 2 3 1 1 1 

2 11 1 Fazil Baksh . . 2 . W . 

3 22 1 Nicholas Goberdan 2 . . 4 . 3wd 2 

4 27 3 Stephen Shadick 3 1 W . W 1 

5 29 5 Musa Mohammed . . 2by . W W 
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Amir Ali Nabbie A1 Endeavour Jamaat 44 15 17 2 4 293.3 86.7% 1

2 Musa Mohammed A1 Endeavour Jamaat 36 20 17 5 180.0 65.0%

3 Riaz Mohammed ( Endeavour)A1 Endeavour Jamaat 16 10 4 2 160.0 70.0%

4 Zaki Ali A3 Toco Road Jamaat 11 10 13 1 110.0 50.0%

5 Stephen Shadick A1 Endeavour Jamaat 8 2 2 400.0 100.0% 1

6 Ashmeed Ali A3 Toco Road Jamaat 8 9 4 88.9 44.4%

7 Brandon Ramsubage A3 Toco Road Jamaat 3 3 4 100.0 33.3%

8 Abdool Gafoor A3 Toco Road Jamaat 1 6 2 16.7 16.7%

9 Avin Ramsubage A3 Toco Road Jamaat 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Stephen Shadick A1 Endeavour Jamaat 2 5 1.0 6 5.00 2.50 3.00

2 Musa Mohammed A1 Endeavour Jamaat 1 1.0 1 6 6.00

3 Fazil Baksh (Endeavour) A1 Endeavour Jamaat 1 2 1.0 6 2.00 2.00 6.00

4 Brandon Ramsubage A3 Toco Road Jamaat 1 13 1.0 6 4 13.00 13.00 6.00

5 Zaki Ali A3 Toco Road Jamaat 1 48 2.0 12 3 24.00 48.00 12.00

6 Nicholas Goberdan ( Endeavour)A1 Endeavour Jamaat 11 1.0 6 3 11.00

7 Riaz Mohammed ( Endeavour)A1 Endeavour Jamaat 9 1.0 6 1 9.00

8 Ashmeed Ali A3 Toco Road Jamaat 16 1.0 6 6 1 16.00

9 Abdool Gafoor A3 Toco Road Jamaat 15 1.0 6 3 15.00

10 Avin Ramsubage A3 Toco Road Jamaat 17 1.0 6 3 17.00

11 Jamal Williams A3 Toco Road Jamaat 16 1.0 6 2 16.00


